

Bond No.	

Landscape Contractor Bond Form

Known ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT	as
principal and	as surety are held firmly bound unto the
City of Avon Lake, or to any of its officers, for the use of any person, persons, firm	or corporation with whom such principal shall
contract to construct, alter, repair, add to, subtract from, any landscaping includir	ng work in or on trees and the alteration to the
elevation and grade of a property or appurtenances thereto or any part thereof, in	n accordance with the provisions and the
requirements of the Public Works Department of the City of Avon Lake, in the sur	m of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000), for the
payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, ex	xecutors, administrators, successors and
assigns, jointly and severally, firmly from these presents.	
THE CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATIONS ARE SUCH, that whereas the above	ve
has made	application to the Public Works Department
for Registration and Licensing as a Landscape Contractor in the City of Avon Lake	e for the term beginning
, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022.	
NOW THEREFORE, if the said	shall well and truly
indemnify, keep save harmless the City of Avon Lake, or any of its agents or officia	als for the use of any person, persons, firm, or
corporation with whom such contractor shall contract to do work, and shall inden	nnify and pay any such person, firms or
corporations for damage sustained on account of the failure of such contractor to	perform the work so contracted for in
accordance with the provisions of the policies of the Avon Lake Public Works Dep	artment as granted by Avon Lake City Council
and amended thereto, and any and all lawful rules and regulations promulgated u	under the authority thereof, and all lawful
orders of the Public Works Department and Storm water Program Manager, and fr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
done under and by virtue of any permits issued under such registration for the do	
altering, repair, addition to, subtraction from landscaping work including grading	., , ,
part thereof then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, to remain in fu	ull force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this bond has been signed by our duly authorized represe	entatives on the day
of,2022.	
Principal	
Ву	
Surety	
Ву	

City of Avon Lake, Ohio 12/15/21